

ITEM NO.8 (MM Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16161/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2018 in SCA No. 3212/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

HARIHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH VARDHAN SINGH RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 161062/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 161060/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 176701/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-09-2021 This matter was called on being mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Viral Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
 Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter on 16th September, 2021.

**In the meantime, written submissions, if any, be
filed.**

**(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**