

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16161/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2018 in SCA No. 3212/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

HARIHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH VARDHAN SINGH RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be not deleted from the date already notified i.e. 18th October, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER

