

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9228/2022

HARIHARAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARSH VARDHAN SINGH RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.s for intervention are listed under this item)

(IA No.143132/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING ANNEXTURES
IA No.22211/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No.144682/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No.143128/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Date : 04-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Prina Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Vaseem, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Amit Verma, AOR
Ms. Swati Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Nagwekar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Tayal, Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, AOR

Ms. Lekha G.V., AOR

Mr. Satyavikram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties,
list the matter after eight weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)